Om The Ball

g uz[c[f 07’6[ M CC 7’66[1.6 ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Other activities include Youth Group —10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

No. 22/08
www.mccredie.org.au/soccer

Club Secretary — Greg 9682 7779 Assistant Secretary — Peter 9632 9203
Interested in sponsoring a team or advertising in this newsletter? — call Helen on 9892 1428

PRESENTATION

THE 2008 PRESENTATION DAY WILL BE THE SUNDAY 26™ OCTOBER. THE RAFFLE WILL
ALSO BE DRAWN ON THIS DAY.

Please return all raffle books this week.

Managers -

After this weekend please collect all the balls, cards and jerseys and deliver them to myself or Tom List within 4
days.
(Teams playing President’s Cups and finals hold their gear until they are finished).
Team reports for the annual report are also due ASAP after your last game.

| urgently need all trophy winners (even those still playing) emailed to
me in the next 2 days.

I need to place the order this Wednesday!!! Please email these to me or call me if you have questions (9682 7779)

Thanks Greg.

GRANVILLE PHYSIOTHERAPY & HYDROTHERAPY CENTRE

SPORTS INJURIES/ MASSAGE THERAPY 301 Blaxcell Street,
MUSCULOSKELETAL & SPINAL INJURIES P.0. Box 21 ffes h ‘ooa
HYDROTHERAPY POOL CLASS (36°C) GRANVILLE NSW

2142

Experienced Physiotherapists/ Pers ise f ek 29657 9414 '
P ) p ersonalised Attention Fax: 02 9637 6627
Hours of business: Monday to Friday 8:30am- 6pm
Saturday 8am-12pm
%

We have HICAPS and EFTPOS '
o Community Grants
MEMBER == WOOLWORTHS ==

Bring this advertisement and get S5 off vour consultation

RESULTS from Saturday 23'@ August 2008

U6 RED Vs St Bernadettes Castle Hill L 9-2

A wonderful way to end the season walking away with a 9-2 win over St Bernadettes. All the boys had a great game today and enjoyed
the match. Qais and Joe were just too good for the opposition. Andrew and Joshua were just too strong in defence. We had to be nice
and give 2 goals away but we made up for it at the end. John-paul was great in first half. Christian has improved and was more
involved in today’s game. It was a wonderful year again and the team showed a lot of improvement.

Well done boys hope to see you all next year. Man Of the Match: The whole team

Goal scorers — Qais Sungkar 4, Joe Azzi 2, Joshua Elkerr 2, Andrew Ibraheem 1

U6 WHITE S OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville B 8-3
A fantastic way to end the year. Milos was great getting 2 goals and Jackson bagged a goal and was everywhere. Arber , Tam and
Viththegan chased, tackled and battled for the ball strongly. Josh had a good game and Willy scored 5 in one of his best games yet.

Man of the match Milos.
Goal scorer - Willy List 5, Milos Mijatovic 2, Jackson Hunt 1

U7 RED S McCredie White 1-2
Goal scorer — Claudia Wehbe 1
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U7 WHITE VS McCredie Red 2-1

What a game!! The boys were definitely saving the best for last!! Nice way to end the season. Congratulations to our man of the match
Joshua, not only for scoring his first goal but for scoring 2! Anthony and Jason played so well today at defence, and Matthew saved so
many goals, they all received our encouragement awards for their outstanding performance. Antoine, Nedim, and Antoine impressed us
again today with their consistent play. Well done to all of you. It's been a great season!!!

Goal scorer — Joshua Melki 2

us Vs OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville W 5-3

What a fantastic eventful game. Well done boys, we dribbled, passed to each other, with really huge kicks and all resulting in 5 goals.
We couldn’t have asked for any more. Cameron was unshakeable in the goalkeeping position. Tevin was on fire, Zane out run them,
Jacob & Japhet out kicked them, Rusheel & Ali out scored them, Mathew & Chrissy outwit them, Daniel & James out passed them. A
really exciting game & we beat the team on top of the ladder and, before today, undefeated. All the boys were men of the Match today.
Goal scorers — Ali Hawchar 3, Rusheel Raj 2

U9 VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills ¢ 0-3

u10 VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills W 1-2

We have played warriors 5 times in the last 2 years and are yet to get a point but boy are they exciting. We were fantastic today and

gave everything we had. Aiden was outstanding, scoring a crunching free kick and covering well. Arbin was everywhere and couldn’t
have done any more Cameron was dangerous and created chances with peter. Erkan played really well and Sammy and Jason were
rock solid. No luck even though we dominated the game from the start. We get another shot at them next week in the presidents cup.
We can do it. Player of the match Aiden.

Goal scorer — Aiden Beehag 1

U1l Vs OLQP Falcons 1-1

A very tight game to finish the regular season. With three boys climbing out of their sick beds (and thank you Daniel, Martin and
James for your commitment) and a gale blowing down the field, today was tough. Our opposition were fired up as well, giving us a
warning before next week. Inthe end we played poorly, they played well and the end result was a draw. Daniel was our best today,
holding the ball well up front and finishing a wonderful goal. We have finished the season as undefeated premiers, won the six a side
and the knockout, but there is still a President’s Cup to win to claim a clean sweep.

Goal scorer — Daniel Jabou 1

u12 Vs Lidcombe Churches 5-0

Today it was a slow start where the team had to fight against the wind, pushing the ball and the Lidcombe defence, we eventually
scored which gave the team confidence and 4 more followed. Some highlights were Wasim's runs up the side, excellent defence from
Milad, and Abobaker’s positional play and defence, well done our MVP's

Goal scorers — Jackson Mower 2, Abdullah Conteh 1, Ahmad Momand 1, Jordan Sarmento 1

U13 No match

ul4 Preliminary Final Vs Castle Hill RSL 4-3

Knockout final against our rivals and we lose the toss and have to run into the wind. Instead of looking to win this in the
second half we went for it from the kickoff. Two goals ahead within the first few minutes and we got the first of a series of
bad referee calls; a penalty against us for their player tripping over the ball. We claw back another goal and the referee
gives yet another dodgy penalty against us 3 -2. Then a linesman calls us offside when standing on the halfway line and
denies Rahimi a goal from a classic finish - he deserved the goal for the finish alone. But they couldn’t stop us because of
the number of chances we were creating and we finally got our 4™. Last few minutes of stoppage time it got nervous
especially when they got a 3™ but we held strong in defence. Great effort by all especially Trung with some great skill and
passes, Liam holding the middle, Moe for filling in at right back, Omar for playing his best match so far, Awad for his saves
and Rahimi for his finishes. Grand Final next week boys. Good luck.

Goal scorer — Mohammed Rahimi 4

ul7 Vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills 2-1

A strange change in the draw had us up against St Michaels again. Our boys have rested for the senior grand finals for the last couple
of weeks and haven'’t played — allowing St Michaels to get back to within three points. So to be down 0-1 with only 9 men and 4
minutes to go, and then come back to win 2 — 1 is some achievement. We are now Premiers and knockout champions for the second
year in arow. In fact we have only lost 2 NSWCFA matches since 2002 — and one of them was to a McCredie team who was a year
our senior! This is a brilliant effort. 7 of this side also played this afternoon in the RC1 final and have made the perfect transition from
McCredie’s first under 8s in 1999 to the senior ranks — and very possibly Premier League next year. Well done boys and good luck
next week in finishing it off.

RCN Firsts No match
RC1 Reserves No match
RC 1 FIRSTS Preliminary Final  vs Greystanes Churches 2-1

Yeah baby! Grand final next week — so let’'s not get too carried away yet.
Goal scorers — Kuag Reec 1, Pece Kotevski 1
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UNDER 8
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville W
St Michaels Baulkham Hills P

Guildford McCredie Uniting
OLQP Falcons Q

St Bernadettes Castle Hill L
St Michaels Baulkham Hills S
Wentworthville Uniting

UNDER 11

Guildford McCredie Uniting
Rouse Hill Anglican College
Newington Gunners

St Bernadettes Castle Hill E
OLQP Falcons Q

St Bernadettes Castle Hill T
St Michaels Baulkham Hills F
St Michaels Baulkham Hills R
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville
OLQP Falcons P
Wentworthville Uniting

UNDER 14

Lidcombe Waratah

Castle Hill RSL Rockets
Dundas United

Guildford McCredie Uniting
Baulkham Hills Sports
Kellyville Kolts

Greystanes

Winston Hills Bears
Granville Waratah

Raahauge Cup North Firsts
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Columbas Castle Hill
Kings Old Boys

St Patricks Strathfield
Penrith Churches
Wentworthville Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills

Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Firsts
Viva Cabramatta Uniting
Greystanes Churches
Wentworthville Uniting
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Columna

Carlingford Uniting

Castle Hill Baptist

St Patricks Strathfield
Parramatta Salvation Army
Coptic United

48
35

33
31
20
19
12

49
41
36
35
35
33
29
17
10
10

35
34
27
26
22
20
12
11
10

40
34
27
27
23
22
18

49
40
38
30
28
26
20
10

GF

GF

GF
GF

GF

GF

POINTS TABLE

UNDER 9
OLQP Falcons Q

St Bernadettes Castle Hill L
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville
Green

Carlingford Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills C
St Michaels Baulkham Hills L

St Michaels Baulkham Hills D

Guildford McCredie Uniting

Penrith Churches

UNDER 12/13
Wentworthville Uniting 13
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills S
Lidcombe Churches 13
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville
Wentworthville Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills B 13

St Michaels Baulkham Hills P
Carlingford Uniting

OLQP Falcons

Lidcombe Churches

St Bernadettes Castle Hill

St Michaels Baulkham Hills R

UNDER 15

Merrylands United

Baulkham Hills Sports White
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Wenty Waratah

Winston Hills Bears
Granville Kewpies

Pendle Hill Tigers

Baulkham Hills Sports Black
Castle Hill United

47
38

35
31
31
23
23

a4
40
40
40
37
35
26
25
22
17
10

41
40
38
34
23
15
13

GF
GF

as at 25th August

UNDER 10
St Michaels Baulkham Hills W
St Michaels Baulkham Hills M

St Michaels Baulkham Hills G
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills V
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville W
Lidcombe Churches

OLQP Falcons

St Bernadettes Castle Hill E

St Bernadettes Castle Hill L
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville Red

UNDER 13

St Johns Auburn
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Lidcombe Waratah Black
Baulkham Hills Sports
Lidcombe Waratah White
Wenty Waratah

Castle Hill United
Granville Kewpies
Greystanes

Pendle Hill Tigers

UNDER 17

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills
Coptic United South

Coptic United West

The Kings School

Raahauge Cup North Res.
St Patricks Strathfield

St Columbas Castle Hill P
St Michaels Baulkham Hills
St Columbas Castle Hill B
Kings Old Boys

Guildford McCredie Uniting
Wentworthville Uniting

Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Res
Guildford McCredie Uniting
Greystanes Churches

Viva Cabramatta Uniting
St Lukes Concord
Lidcombe Churches
Castle Hill Baptist
Wentworthville Uniting
Coptic United

Carlingford Uniting
Parramatta Salvation Army

45
35

34
33
30
25
23
21
17
14

41
40
39
28
26
20
15
12
10

45
39
15
12

49
36
36
26
20
15
15

37
34
34
32
27
26
26
17
13

GF
GF

GF

GF

GF

GF
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U10 President’s Cup Semi final
FINAL @
U1l President’s Cup Semi final

FINAL @

U12 President’s Cup Semi final
FINAL @

U13 Grand Final

U14 Grand Final

Ul7 President’s Cup Grand Final

Raahauge Cup North Div. Firsts

DRAW - Saturday 30" August

VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills W at Everley 2 (Everley Rd., South Granville)

10.30am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.45am)

12.30pm

VS OLQP Falcons Q at Everley 2 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
8.30am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.00am)

10.30am

VS Wentworthville Uniting at Everley 2 (Everley Rd., South Granville)

12.30pm Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.45am)

2.15pm

VS St Johns Auburn at Robin Thomas 1 (Harris St., Parramatta)
10.30am Kickoff (meet at Robin Thomas at 10.00am)

VS Lidcombe Waratah  at Ray Marshall 2 (Erie St., South Granville)
10.15am Kickoff (meet at Ray Marshall at 9.45am)

Vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
8.30am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.00am)

VS St Columbas Castle Hill at Freame (Rees St., Mays Hill)

3.00pm Kickoff (meet at Freame at 2.30pm)

Raahauge Cup First Div. Reservesvs St Lukes Concord at Walshaw 1 (Hector Rd., Bass Hill)

Raahauge Cup First Div. Firsts

1.00pm Kickoff (meet at Walshaw at 12.30am)

vs Viva Cabramatta Uniting at Walshaw 1 (Hector Rd., Bass Hill)
3.00pm Kick off (Meet at Walshaw at 12.30pm to support reserves)



